Building to educate : school architecture & design / Sibylle Kramer. - 1st
edition. - [Salenstein], 2019

Spis tresci
Preface 06
PUBLIC MIDDLE SCHOOL LABARTHE-SUR-LEZE 08
LCR Architectes
PENLEIGH AND ESSENDON GRAMMAR SCHOOL JUNIOR BOYS 12
McBride Charles Ryan
SCHOOL CENTER BALTAR 16
Nuno Lacerda Lopes | CNLL
LUDWIG-HOFFMANN- GRUNDSCHULE 20
AFF architekten
FMOS - UPPER SECONDARY SCHOOL MOSFELLSBAER 24
AZF arkitektar
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL SEEHEIM-JUGENHEIM 28
Angela Fritsch
Architekten BDA
ST JOSEPH'S PRIMARY SCHOOL COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTER 32
DKO Architecture
COLEGIO DOS PLATANOS 36

murmuro

THE INFINITY CENTER, PENLEIGH AND ESSENDON GRAMMAR
SENIOR SCHOOL 40
McBride Charles Ryan

USM - GANZTAGESERWEI- TERUNG UHLANDSCHULE GRUND-
UND WERKREALSCHULE 44
Motorlab Architekten / Peter Bender - Sophie Dickler

SANTA MARIA HIGH SCHOOL 48
Appleton e Domingos Arquitectos



EXTENSION OF THE FRIEDRICH LUDWIG JAHN SCHOOL
grabowski.spork

INTEGRATIVE HOUSE FOR CHILDREN
SBA Architektur und Stédtebau

FAYETTEVILLE MONTESSORI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Marlon Blackwell Architects

SECONDARY SCHOOL ERGOLDING

Behnisch Architekten with Architekturbiiro Leinhdupl + Neuber

POET RACHELLE PRIMARY SCHOOL
Regavim + Architects, Eran Zilberman

NEUBAU UND ERWEITERUNG GYMNASIUM OBERURSEL
v-architekten gmbh

THE MOTION RAIL SONDERVANG SCHOOL
FRIIS & MOLTKE Architects

BONSMOEN SCHOOL
FORTUNEN AS

STUDIENHAUS JOHANN-SEBASTIAN-BACH-GYMNASIUM
MoRe Architekten

SCHOOL CENTER MOURIZ
Nuno Lacerda Lopes | CNLL

HOUSE OF CULTURE, DISTRICT SCHOOL BERGEDORF
blauraum Architekten

AYB C MIDDLE SCHOOL
Storaket Architectural Studio

FAYETTEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
Hight Jackson Associates and DLR Group
with Marlon Blackwell Architects

IES RAFAL
Grupo Aranea, Francisco Leiva Ivorna

DALTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FAX Architects

50

54

58

62

66

70

74

78

82

86

90

94

98

102

106



BURNTWOOD SCHOOL
AllFord Hall
Monaghan Morris

BUNDESGYMNASIUM UND BUNDESREALGYMNASIUM KUFSTEIN

Wiesflecker Architekten

GYMNASIUM TRUDERING
felix schirmann

eilen dettinger
architekten

BORG NEULENGBACH
SHIBUKAWA EDER Architects

BILDUNGSENSEMBLE TERENTO
feld72 Architekten

PRIMARY SCHOOL LOIANO
Studio Contini (Marco Contini & Sara Chiari)

MIDDLE SCHOOL REEDS SPRING
Dake Wells Architecture

SECONDARY SCHOOL SANDGRUBEN
Stiicheli Architekten

EVELYN GRACE ACADEMY
Zaha Hadid Architects

GYMNASIUM MIT ELITESCHULE DES SPORTS MUNICH
h4a Gessert + Randecker Architekten

ARISTIDE BRIAND PRIMARY SCHOOL
LDA Architectes

CAPTAIN CHARLES WILKES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Mahlum

MIDDLE SCHOOL ADDITION SPOKANE
Dake Wells Architecture

SCHOOL CENTER SOBROSA
Nuno Lacerda Lopes | CNLL

110

114

118

122

126

130

134

138

142

146

150

154

158

162



SCHOOL COMPLEX BINISSALEM
Pep Ripoll - Juan Miguel Tizén arquitectos

HOHERE BUNDESLEHRANSTALT TOURISMUSSCHULE
AM WILDEN KAISER
Wiesflecker Architekten

GEMEINSCHAFTSSCHULE ANNA SEGHERS
AFF architekten

13 CLASS PRIMARY SCHOOL BEAUSOLEIL
CAB Architectes (Calori Azimi Botineau)

GERMAN SCHOOL MADRID
Grintuch Ernst Architects

GRUNDSCHULE RODENGO
Pedevilla Architects

COPENHAGEN INTERNATIONAL SCH
C.F. Mgller Architect

THE ALMOST INVISIBL SCHOOL
ABLM Arquitectos

Architects Index

Picture Credits

166

170

174

176

180

184

188

192

196

198

oprac. BPK



